## Legislative Directive By Koski, Chavez, Johnson

Pursuant to City Charter Section 7.1(h)(2), the Minneapolis City Council, in support of its official legislative, policymaking, and oversight functions, does request from the Mayor the following information and data:

- 1. The Mayor's proposal for a comprehensive Community Safety Center at 2600 Minnehaha Ave.
  - a. Relevant City of Minneapolis Priorities
  - b. Relevant City of Minneapolis Goals Related to those Priorities
  - c. Detailed Description of Proposal
  - d. Value of Proposal
- 2. The site analysis which resulted in the Mayor's proposal for a Community Safety Center at 2600 Minnehaha Ave.
  - a. All sites considered to date by the Executive Branch
  - b. Criteria used in the site analysis (e.g. size, site acquisition cost, site preparation cost, zoning, location, accessibility, transit, etc.)
  - c. Any additional considerations used in the site analysis (e.g. community engagement, site surroundings, Minneapolis Safe and Thriving Community Report)
  - d. Results of the site analysis for all sites considered as outlined in 2.a.
- 3. A fiscal analysis for the Mayor's proposal for a Community Safety Center at 2600 Minnehaha Ave.
  - a. Site Acquisition Overall Cost and Cost Breakdown previously expended by the City
  - b. Projected Site Preparation Overall Cost and Cost Breakdown
  - c. Projected Development Overall Cost and Cost Breakdown
  - d. Other Projected Costs
- 4. Any anticipated public engagement for the Mayor's proposal for a Community Safety Center at 2600 Minnehaha Ave.
  - a. Will the public be informed throughout the development, and if so, how?
    - i. What are the proposed communication strategies?
    - ii. What are the proposed key communication points?
  - b. Will the public be involved in the decision making process throughout the development, and if so how?
    - i. What are the proposed engagement strategies?
    - ii. What are the proposed key engagement points?
- 5. A review of the results of and recommendations from the 3rd Precinct Engagement Report, Minneapolis Safe and Thriving Communities Report, and the Settlement Agreement with the Minnesota Department of Human Rights as applicable.
- 6. The projected timeline for the Mayor's proposal for a Community Safety Center at 2600 Minnehaha Ave.
- 7. The recommended next steps for the Mayor's proposal for a Community Safety Center at 2600 Minnehaha Ave.

The requested information and data shall be given in report format and presentation format. The requested information and data shall be made available to the public via the City of Minneapolis's Legislative Information Management System (LIMS). The requested information and data shall be presented to the Minneapolis City Council's Committee of the Whole no later than December 5, 2023.